

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1444 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 26/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Manjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shyam Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1444 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment and final order passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh dated 30.01.2006 in Civil Writ Petition No. 19609 of

2004. By that order, the writ petition was disposed of with a direction to the appellants herein to re-consider the claim of the respondent.

We direct that the case of the respondent be considered by the concerned authority in accordance with rules/Government Orders.

The appeal is disposed of.

.....J  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J  
( GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI  
April 26, 2011